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Youth Appren�ceship 

Program Areas 

Arts, A/V Technology & Communi-
cations—Designing, producing, exhibiting, per-

forming, writing and publishing multimedia content 
including visual and performing arts and design, journal-
ism, and entertainment services. 

• Graphic Design and Pre-Press 
• Press and Post-Press 

Architecture & Construction—Careers 

in designing, planning, managing, building and maintain-
ing the built environment. 

Design/Pre-Construction Pathway: 
• Architectural Drafting Unit 
Construction Pathway 
• Carpentry Fundamentals Unit 
• Electrical Fundamentals Unit 

• Masonry/Concrete Fundamentals 
Unit 

• Mechanical/Heating, Ventilation 
and Air Conditioning (HVAC) 
Fundaments Unit 

• Plumbing/Sprinkler Fitting Fun-
damentals Unit 

Agriculture, Food & Natural  
Resources—The production, processing, market-

ing, distribution, financing and development of agricul-
tural commodities and resources including food, fiber, 
wood products, natural resources, horticulture, and other 
plant and animal products/resources. 
Animals:   
• Animal Basics 

• Large Animal/Herd 
• Small Animal/Vet Assistant 
Plants: 
• Plant Basics 
• Crops 

• Greenhouse/Floral 
• Landscaping 
Environmental Systems: 
• Water Resources 

Finance—Planning, services for financial and 

investment planning, banking, insurance, and business 
financial management. 
• Accounting Services Basic 
• Accounting Services Advanced 

• Banking Basic 
• Banking Advanced 

• Insurance Services 

Health Science—Planning, managing, and 

providing therapeutic services, diagnostic services, health 
informatics, support services, and biotechnology research 
and development. 

• Medical Office 
• Ambulatory/Support Services 

• Dental Assistant 
• Medical Assistant 

• Nursing Assistant 
• Pharmacy Technician 

Hospitality, Lodging & Tourism—
Encompasses the management, marketing and operations 
of restaurants and other foodservices, lodging, attrac-
tions, recreation events and travel-related services. 

• Food & Beverage—Dining Area 
• Food & Beverage—Kitchen 

• Lodging—Front Office 
• Lodging—Housekeeping 

• Reservations & Tour/Activity 
• Maintenance & Grounds 

• Meetings & Events 

• Marketing & Sales I 
• Marketing & Sales II 

• Management I 
• Management II 

Information Technology (IT)—
Building Linkages in IT Occupations Framework:  For 
entry level,  technical, and professional careers related to 
the design, development, support and management of 
hardware, software, multimedia, and systems integration 
services. 

• Info Technology Essential Unit 
• Hardware Unit 

• Software Unit 
• Web  & Digital Media Unit 
 

Manufacturing—Planning, managing and 

performing the processing of materials into products, and 
related professional and technical support activities such 
as production planning and control, maintenance and 
manufacturing/process engineering. 

• Assembly and Packaging 
• Manufacturing Processes 

• Machining 
• Welding 

• Production Operations Manage-
ment 

• Basic Industrial Equipment 

• Advanced Industrial Equipment 

Science, Technology, Engineering 
& Math (STEM)-Planning, managing, and 

providing scientific research and professional and tech-
nical services (e.g., physical science, social science, engi-
neering) including laboratory and testing services, and 
research and development services. 

Engineering & Technology: 
• Engineering Drafting 

• Mechanical/Electrical Engineer-
ing 

• Civil Engineering 
Science & Math 
• Bioscience Lab Foundations 

• Bioscience Applications 

Transportation, Distribution, & 
Logistics—Planning, management and movement 

of people, materials, and goods by road, pipeline, air, rail 
and water and related professional and support services 
such as infrastructure planning and management, logis-
tics services, mobile equipment and facility maintenance. 

Auto Collision 
• Collision Repair Basics 

• Non-structural Analysis & Repair 
• Painting & Refinishing 

• Damage Analysis & Electrical Re-
pair 

Auto Technician 
• General Auto Service 
• Auto/Light Truck Systems 
Diesel Technician: 
• Diesel Technical Systems 
Logistics/Supply Chain Manage-
ment: 
• Planning & Purchasing Unit 
• Inventory Management & Produc-

tion 
• Storage & Warehousing 

• Distribution & Transportation 
Operations 
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Marketing—Planning, managing and performing 

marketing activities to reach organizational objectives." 

• Professional Sales  

• Merchandising  

• Marketing Communication  

• Marketing Research /  
       Competitive Intelligence  

• Marketing Management / Leader-
ship  



 

 

Alma 
Josh Reed, H.S. Principal 
Alma High School 
jreed@alma.k12.wi.us 

 
Alma Center-Humbird-Merrillan 
Stephanie Esser, Business Ed 
Lincoln High School 
stephanie_esser@achm.k12.wi.us 

 
Arcadia 
Kris Matchey, Business Ed  
Arcadia High School 
matcheyk@arcadia.k12.wi.us 
 
Bangor 
Cheri Horstman, Business Ed 
Bangor High School 
chorstman@bangorsd.net 
 
Hannah Schulz, Counselor 
Bangor High School 
hschulz@bangorsd.net 
 
Black River Falls 
Ryan Johnson, Business Ed/Career Coor. 
Black River Falls High School 
ryan.johnson@brf.org  
 
Cashton 
Greg Stritchko, Counselor 
Cashton High School 
stritchkog@cashton.k12.wi.us 
 
Cochrane-Fountain City 
Steve Stoppelmoor, Principal 
C-FC High School 
sstoppelmoor@cfc.k12.wi.us 
 
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 
Britta Rotering, CTE Coordinator 
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau High School 
brittarotering@getschools.k12.wi.us 
 
Hillsboro 
Kelli Sullivan, Counselor 
Hillsboro High School 
kelli.sullivan@hillsboroschools.org 
 
Holmen  
Tim Bakeberg, ACP Counselor 
Holmen High School 
baktim@holmen.k12.wi.us 
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             District Coordinators 2018-2019 

Independence 
Jessica Gruber, ACP Coordinator 
Independence High School 
gruberj@indps.k12.wi.us 
 
La Crosse 
Stacey Everson, Director of  
Secondary Education 
Hogan Administrative Building  
(Serving Central and Logan HS) 
severson@lacrossesd.org 
 
Angela Enright, Business Ed 
Logan High School 
amolling@lacrossesd.org 
 
Nicole Hinkel, Business Ed 
Central High School  
nhinkel@lacrossesd.org 
 
Melrose-Mindoro 
Jim Briggs, Technology Ed 
Melrose-Mindoro High School 
briggs@mel-min.k12.wi.us 
 
Onalaska 
Beth Gamoke, Counselor 
Onalaska High School 
gambe@onalaskaschools.com 
 
Royall 
Scott Uppena, Principal 
Royall Middle/High School 
uppenas@royall.k12.wi.us 
 
Sparta 
Eric Follendorf,  Agriscience  
Sparta High School 
efollendorf@spartan.org 
 
 

 
 

 

 

Tomah 
Jeff Adams, Associate Principal 
Tomah High School 
jeffreyadams@tomah.education 
 
Dawn Tupper, CTE Coordinator Asst. 
Tomah High School 
dawntupper@tomah.education  
 
Viroqua 
Heidi Hubatch, MS/HS Business Ed 
Viroqua High School 
hubhei@viroqua.k12.wi.us 
 
West Salem 
Paul Liethen, Technology Ed 
West Salem High School 
liethen.paul@wsalem.k12.wi.us 
 
Jason Holter, Business Ed 
West Salem High School 
holter.jason@wsalem.k12.wi.us 
 
Westby 
Jennie Marx, FCS Ed (Interim) 
Westby High School 
jennie.marx@westby-norse.org 
  

Wonewoc 

Jackie Miller, CTE Coordinator 

Wonewoc High School 

milljac@wc.k12.wi.us 

 
 

For more information 
CONTACT:   

Sherri Torkelson 

Regional YA Coordinator      

Email: storkelson@cesa4.org     


